

BID OPENING DATE 08/23/00  
 CONTRACT NUMBER 04-0C4204  
 LOCATION 04-CC-580-0.1/6.2

IN CONTRA COSTA COUNTY IN RICHMOND  
 FROM ALAMEDA COUNTY LINE TO THE  
 EAST END OF RICHMOND SAN RAFAEL  
 BRIDGE

PAGE 1  
 08/24/00  
 CONTRACT CODE 'B '  
 21 CONTRACT ITEMS

ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERLAY

FEDERAL AID ACIM-580-2(040)5E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 12.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 11 FUND TOTAL HA22 4,661,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 60  
 NUMBER OF BIDDERS 5 ENGINEERS EST 4,186,065.00 AMOUNT OVER 441,342.00 PERCENT OVER EST 10.54  
 PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	4,627,407.00	4	BAUMAN LANDSCAPE INC 510 236-1212 00431827 115 BROOKSIDE DRIVE RICHMOND CA 94801 FAX 510 236-1680
2	4,658,149.00	1	BAY CITIES PAVING AND GRADING 925 687-6666 00238650 INC P O BOX 6227 FAX 925 687-2122 CONCORD CA 94524
3	4,784,444.00	2	GALLAGHER AND BURK INC 510 261-0466 00141140 P O BOX 7227 FAX 510 261-0478 OAKLAND CA 94601
4	4,937,410.00	3	GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 707 585-1221 00644515 INC 246 GHILOTTI AVENUE FAX 707 585-1601 SANTA ROSA CA 95407
5	9,442,060.00	5	GHILOTTI BROS INC 415 454-7011 00132128 525 JACOBY STREET FAX 415 454-8376 SAN RAFAEL CA 94901

04-0C4204  
04-CC-580-0  
08/23/00

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S

BID245  
PAGE 2  
08/24/00

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

---

04	LANE SAFETY	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PORTION)
	BENICIA CA	
	RILEYS STRIPING	STRIPING
	BENICIA CA	
	SIGNAL INSTALLATION AND REPAIR	LOOPS
	BRENTWOOD CA	
	STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	SAN JOSE CA	

04-0C4204  
04-CC-580-0  
08/23/00

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S

BID245  
PAGE 3  
08/24/00

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	KENTS OIL SERVICE STOCKTON CA LANE SAFETY COMPANY BENICIA CA LINEAR OPTIONS MENLO PARK CA SIGNAL INSTALLATION AND REPAIR BRENTWOOD CA STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS SAN JOSE CA	PAINT BINDER TRAFFIC CONTROL STRIPING LOOPS CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
02	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA LINEAR OPTIONS INC MENLO PARK CA SIGNAL INSTALLATION AND REPAIR BRENTWOOD CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS STRIPING LOOP DETECTORS

04-0C4204  
04-CC-580-0  
08/23/00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245  
PAGE 4  
08/24/00

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

---

03	A B S L CONSTRUCTION	GRINDING (PARTIAL)
	REDWOOD CITY CA	
	LANE SAFETY	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL)
	BENICIA CA	
	LINEAR OPTIONS	STRIPING AND MARKING
	MENLO PARK CA	
	SIGNAL INSTALLATION AND REPAIR	LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENTS
	BRENTWOOD CA	
	STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	PISMO BEACH CA	
	WINDSOR FUEL	ASPHALTIC EMULSION
	WINDSOR CA	

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

---

05	A B S L CONSTRUCTION	GRINDING (PORTION)
	REDWOOD CITY CA	
	A C DIKE COMPANY	SHOULDER BACKING (PORTION)
	LINCOLN CA	
	LANE SAFETY	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PORTION)
	BENICIA CA	
	LINEAR OPTIONS	STRIPING
	MENLO PARK CA	

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-0C4204  
04-CC-580-0  
08/23/00

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S

BID245  
PAGE 5  
08/24/00

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

---

05   MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC  
COTATI CA  
STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS  
PISMO BEACH CA

---

ELECTRICAL  
CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	019315	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,800.00*	3,800.00
2 (S)	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	35,017.00*	35,017.00
3 (S)	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	175,000.00*	175,000.00
4	150174	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	10,780	3.00	32,340.00
5	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	230	25.00	5,750.00
6 (S)	153153	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (45 MM MAXIMUM)	M2	35,000	3.00	105,000.00
7	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	STA	64	200.00	12,800.00
8	018677	LEAD SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00*	5,000.00
9	198007	IMPORTED MATERIAL (SHOULDER BACKING)	M3	200	100.00	20,000.00
10	390145	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	M3	3,520	200.00	704,000.00
11	390175	ASPHALT CONCRETE (LEVELING)	TONN	1,710	70.00	119,700.00
12	390206	RUBBERIZED ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE G)	TONN	50,000	61.00	3,050,000.00
13	397001	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (PAINT BINDER)	TONN	460	500.00	230,000.00
14 (S)	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	230	45.00	10,350.00
15 (S)	840561	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	40,800	1.00	40,800.00
16 (S)	840563	200 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	4,670	2.25	10,507.50
17 (S)	840564	200 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 3.66 M - 0.92 M)	M	1,150	2.25	2,587.50
18 (S)	840571	100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 5.18 M - 2.14 M)	M	260	1.00	260.00
19 (S)	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	13,900	1.60	22,240.00
20 (S)	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	6,930	3.50	24,255.00
21	018678	LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	18,000.00*	18,000.00
					TOTAL	4,627,407.00

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,090.00*	1090.00	5,000.00*	5000.00	4,000.00*	4000.00	1,500.00*	1500.00
2	38,168.00*	38168.00	45,000.00*	45000.00	35,500.00*	35500.00	20,000.00*	20000.00
3	13,200.00*	13200.00	427,804.00*	427804.00	109,200.00*	109200.00	4,792,097.00*	4792097.00
4	3.27	35250.60	3.00	32340.00	1.00	10780.00	1.00	10780.00
5	27.25	6267.50	30.00	6900.00	22.00	5060.00	22.00	5060.00
6	4.25	148750.00	10.00	350000.00	1.80	63000.00	5.50	192500.00
7	257.00	16448.00	400.00	25600.00	188.00	12032.00	100.00	6400.00
8	6,809.00*	6809.00	1,500.00*	1500.00	2,000.00*	2000.00	1,155.00*	1155.00
9	34.00	6800.00	50.00	10000.00	65.00	13000.00	30.00	6000.00
10	240.00	844800.00	300.00	1056000.00	198.00	696960.00	175.00	616000.00
11	56.60	96786.00	60.00	102600.00	57.00	97470.00	56.00	95760.00
12	62.90	3145000.00	51.00	2550000.00	73.00	3650000.00	71.00	3550000.00
13	358.00	164680.00	1.00	460.00	325.00	149500.00	100.00	46000.00
14	49.05	11281.50	50.00	11500.00	27.00	6210.00	27.00	6210.00
15	1.09	44472.00	1.25	51000.00	.60	24480.00	.60	24480.00
16	2.45	11441.50	4.00	18680.00	1.00	4670.00	1.00	4670.00
17	2.45	2817.50	3.00	3450.00	.60	690.00	.60	690.00
18	1.09	283.40	1.00	260.00	.40	104.00	.40	104.00
19	1.74	24186.00	3.00	41700.00	1.50	20850.00	1.50	20850.00
20	3.82	26472.60	5.00	34650.00	2.80	19404.00	2.80	19404.00
21	13,145.40*	13145.40	10,000.00*	10000.00	12,500.00*	12500.00	22,400.00*	22400.00
TOT		4,658,149.00		4,784,444.00		4,937,410.00		9,442,060.00